PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7799933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN L. PETRUCCELLI	02/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISCERA LABS, INC.
Street Address:	7 CENTURY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 102
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17994720	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@potomaclaw.com, aarmstrong@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALICIA ARMSTRONG

Address Line 1: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4788-0004US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA ARMSTRONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Armstrong/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4788-0004US03_Assignment_Pertuccelli#page1.tif source=4788-0004US03_Assignment_Pertuccelli#page2.tif

PATENT 507752785 REEL: 062715 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: Viscera Labs, Inc.

Address: 7 Century Drive, Suite 102, Parsippany, NJ 07054

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 16/537,823

Title: THERAPEUTIC COMPOSITION AND METHODS

Filed: August 12, 2019

Attorney Docket No: A1299/20004

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF intending to be legally bound them 24 day of	reby, I have hereunto		Assignment and seal on this			
(day)	(month)	,	(year)			
Name: Steven L. Petruccelli						
Address: 167 Ridge Road						
		Watchung, NJ 07069				
Ŋ	VITNESS CERTIF	ICATION				
Before us personally appeared sai	d STEVEN L	PETRUCCELL	1			
who acknowledged the foregoing 2 ii day of চিটেই	instrument to be his	/her free act and deed	on this			
(day)	(month)	щ.	(year)			
	Witness 1 Name:					

Witness 2 Name: Alessandra Kolb

Page 2 of 2